506205456 08/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6252195

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IAN J. AMANNA	12/10/2018
ELIZABETH A. POORE	12/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAJÍT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	15232 NW GREENBRIER PARKWAY	
City:	BEAVERTON	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16994500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-662-3150

Email: PatentDocket@dwt.com, JanetBerdine@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
Address Line 1: 920 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 3300
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0066239-002US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET M. BERDINE	
SIGNATURE:	/Janet M. Berdine/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-08-14 0066239-002US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-08-14 0066239-002US1 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506205456 REEL: 053505 FRAME: 0332

Attorney Docket No. 0066239-002US0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ian J. Amanna, having a mailing address of 6187 SE Chesney Street, Hillsboro, Oregon 97123 and Elizabeth A. Poore, having a mailing address of 7225 SW 77th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97223 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "INORGANIC POLYATOMIC OXYANIONS FOR PROTECTING AGAINST ANTIGENIC DAMAGE DURING PATHOGEN INACTIVATION FOR VACCINE PRODUCTION," as described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 16/300,541, filed November 9, 2018;

WHEREAS, Najít Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the state of Oregon, having a business address of 505 NW 185th Avenue, Beaverton, Oregon 97006, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any and all letters patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof and the right to file foreign applications for said invention directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications or any other patent applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise. Said invention, application, and any and all letters patent granted for said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and by its successors and assigns for their use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to ASSIGNEE all letters patent granted for said invention. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications

Į

PATENT REEL: 053505 FRAME: 0333

for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.		
10 DEC288		
Date	Inn J/Amanna	
WITNESSED BY:		
Dated 12-10-18	Signature <u>Ecceule</u> Have	
	Printed Name Samantha Harman	
***************	*******************	
<u> </u>	By Elizabeth A. Poore	
WITNESSED BY:		
Dated 12-16-18	Signature Szumbe Harms	
	Printed Name Saryantha Harmon	